THE LONDON GAZETTE, MAY 25, 1900.

ErraToM.
The letters “ D.S.0.” were inserted in error
after Brevet Colonel R. S. S. Baden-Powell’s
name in the Gazette of 220d May, 1900.

RESERVE OF OFFICERS.
The undermentioned Lieutenants to be Captains.
Dated 26th May, 1900 : —
C. E. Wegg-Prosser.
W. T. F. Horwood.
A. Ritchie,

Aubrey Edwin Bethune Walsh, Gent, late
Lieutenant 8rd Battalion the Prince Albert’s
(Somersetshire Light Infantry), to be Lien-
tenant. Dated 26th May, 1900.

Second Lieutenant T. Close resigns his Commis-
sion, Dated 26th May, 1900,

Crown Office, May 24, 1900.

DAYS aud Places appointed for holding the
Summer Assizes, 1900.
WESTERN CIRCUILT.
Mzr. Justice Lawrance.
Mr. Justice Kennedy.
Tuesday, May 29, at New Sarum.
Tuesday, June 5, at Dor:hester.
Friday, June 8, at Wells.
Thursday, June 14, at Bodmin.
Thursday, June 21, at Exeter.
Thursday; June 28, at Winchester.
Thursday, July 5, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr, Justice Bigham.
Monday, May £8, at Huntingdon.
Wednesday, May 80, at Chesterton.
Monday, June 4, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Saturday, June 9, at Norwich.
Monday, June 18, at Chelmsford.

Mr, Justice Mathew.
Monday, June 25, at Hertford.
Friday, June 29, at Lewes,
Monday, July 9, at Maidstone,
‘Wednesday, July 18, at Guildford.

OXTFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Day.

Mr, Justice Bucknill,
Thureday, June 14, at Reading.
Monday, June 18, at Oxford.
Thursday, June 21, at W orcester.
‘Wednesday, June 27, at Gloncester.
Tuesday, July 3, at Monmouth.
Monday, July 9, at Hereford.
Thursday, July 12, at Shrewsbury.
Friday, July 20, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Wright.

Thursday, June 14, at Aylesbury.
Monday, June 18, at Bedford.
Thursday, June 21, at Northampton.
Tuesday, June 26, at Leicester.
Monday, July 2, at Oakham.
Tuesday, July 3, at Lincoln,
Tuesday, July 10, at Derby.
Monday, July 16, at Nottingham,
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Civil Service Commission, May 25, 1900.
THE following Candidates have been certified
by the Civil Service Commissioners as qualified
for the appointments set against their respective
names =
B

~ No. 27196,

3839

May 21, 1900.
ArrER OPEN COMPETITION,
Clustoms : Second Class Clerks, Lower Section,
Jur Port Service, Arthur Ainsworth, William
Forbes, Hillier Quass.

Post Office: Women Clerks, Winifred Buchanan,
Susanng Mercy Butterfill, Irene Louise Water-
house. )

Male Learners, London, Fred Archibald
Bennett, Charles Cousal, Frederick William
Gilpin. - :

Muale Learners, Belfast, Thomas John Dun-
lop, Harry Jeffrey, Henry Charles Tipping.

Male Learners, William Dawson (Glasgow),
James Graham (Manchester), Charles Wilfred
Moore (York).

Ar7ER L1mrTEp COMPETITION.

Pest Office: Male Learner, Bristol, Robert Henry

Boulter.

WiteouT COMPETITION.
Admiralty: Pembroke Dockyard, Skilled Labourer,
Thomas Evans.

Customs : Boy Messingers, Liverpool, Alexander
Smith Carradice, Joseph Johnson.

Local Government Boavd, England: Messenger,
David Frederick Truelove,

Prisons Department, England: Subordinate
Officers, Division I, Thomas George Burgess,
Thomas Frederick William »arl, Herbert
Miles Laverton, Charles Edward Marfell,
Jsaac Worth.

Registrar- General's Office, England: Boy Mes
senger, Frederick William Mauning.

Post Office : Sorter-Tracer, London, Andrew
Stuart Moggach. .

Postman, London, William Henry Martin
Browning.

Temporary Assistant Postmen, London, Wil-
liam Joseph Murphy, Abraham Charles Smith,
Frederick Windsor.

Learners, Gladys Lucy Dawson {Hudders-
field), Margaret Ellen Jones (Llandudno),
Maria Murphy (Kilkenny), Jane Shand
(Huntly), Mabel Ann Standring (Carlisle).

Fostmen, Clarke Benson (Nottingham),
Archibald Hamill (Basingstoke), John Mont-
gomery McMurdo (Thornhill).

Temporary Assistant Postman,
Ebenezer Clubb.

For RecisTraTION AS TEMPORARY Boy
Corpyists (NEW CrLass).
Peter Duff, James Goggin.

May 22, 1900,
ArTER OPEN COMPETITION.

Customs : Assistant of Customs, Charles Henry
MecKinley.

Irish Land Commission: Assistant Clerk (Ab-
stractor), Patrick Kelly.

Post Office : Women Clerks,Louise Alma Egbers,
Gladys May Gregory.

Girl Clerk, Louise Caroline Painter.

Male Sorters, London, Joseph MeLaughlin,
James John Swanson.

Male Learners, Charles Duncan Burnett
(Glasgow) George Massen Fowler (Aberdeen),
Cecil Parkhouse (Manchester), Colin Shepherd
(Birmingham), Arbuthnott Hunter Shewan
(Cardiff), Edgar Willis (Leeds).

‘WitHOUT COMPETITION.
Admiralty : Portsmouth Dockyard, Firters, Charles
John Nancarrow, Joshua Henry New.
Pattermparer,Joseph Clarkson (Nottingham),

Glasgow,



